RADHESHYAM

Contact

@ radheshyam.jadon3@gmail.com

0 8171472354

Q Villages-Alwai Chhata . Mathura U.P

Personal Details

Date of Birth 05/05/1994

Marital Status : Married

Nationality . Indian
Gender : Male

Father Name Brijpal Singh

Skills

Good Knowledge Microsoft ERP-365, 80%
Program Routers Configuration Server

2012 R2 Configuration troubleshooting
Printer& Scanner Installation &

maintenance Windows OS Hardware

and Networking support Admin &

Desktop support Networking Knowledge
Windows OS knowledge System

Hardware Knowledge CCTV and

intercom installation & maintenance

Languages
Hindi English
Interests

Discover new technology Listening rock song

Showing Hollywood new technology movie

EDUCATION
S.S.V INTERCOLLAGE SHERGARGH

High school
58

N.G.P Inter College Mathura Uttar Pradesh
12th
62

Dr.Bhim Rao Ambedkar University Agra
Graduation BCA (Computer Science)
66

2009

2011

2014

EXPERIENCE

Transsison india (Itel mobile India Pvt LTD Greater Noida)

Process -Engineer Surface Mount technology (SMT DEPARTMENT)
Work in ms office in equipment material

Work on standard machines, calibration testing,

Board test, WiFi test, electric current test.Network

Frequency testing.Lan configuration

Oppo mobile india pvt Itd Greater noida

IT Executive Engineer ( Computer Harware & Software Repair Engineer)
(Window installation and Repair. repair all third party

software

deiver & installation ,internet configuration, computer,configuration,
Booting window ,bios update,lan, networking Repair&,Driver
installation).

Solve computer configuration Fixing any issue

the window Internet Driver Install and correct any Issue

Brindavan Agro Industry Coca cola India Pvt Ltd.Chhata mathura Uttar Pradesh
IT Executive Engineer

IT troubleshooting Printer&

Scanner Installation & maintenance Windows

0S Hardware and Networking support Admin

& Desktop support Networking Knowledge

Windows OS knowledge System Hardware

Knowledge CCTV and intercom maintenance Lan Configuration

K.B Polychem India limited Chhata mathura Uttar Pradesh

IT Support- Engineer

Good Knowledge IT- Support-Engineer

Good Knowledge Microsoft- ERP 365 Configuration

Windows deiver & installation ,internet configuration, computer
Good Knowledge SAP implementation

Routers Configuration

configuration,

Booting window ,bios update,lan, networking Repair&Driver
installation). IT troubleshooting Printer&

Scanner Installation & maintenance Windows

0S Hardware and Networking support Admin

& Desktop support Networking Knowledge

Windows OS knowledge System Hardware

Knowledge CCTV and intercom maintenance Lan Configuration

20-05-2015
-22-01-
2017

08-02-2017
- 18-09-
2019

25-09-2019
- 15-09-
2022

19-09-2022
- Till-Date

OBJECTIVE

I am an experienced IT Executive relocating Brindavan Agro Industry Coca cola india pvt Itd Chhata
mathura Uttar Pradesh in September and seeking employment with a fast-growing startup. | bring
more than Three years experience IT Executive and more than Four years experience in the

Software& Hardware's technology industry.



