RADHESHYAM



Contact

@ radheshyam.jadon3@gmail.com

8171472354

Villages-Alwai Chhata . Mathura U.P

Personal Details

Date of Birth : 05/05/1994

Marital Status: Married

Nationality : Indian

Gender : Male

Father Name : Brijpal Singh

Skills

Good Knowledge Microsoft ERP-365,
Program Routers Configuration Server
2012 R2 Configuration troubleshooting
Printer& Scanner Installation &
maintenance Windows OS Hardware
and Networking support Admin &
Desktop support Networking Knowledge
Windows OS knowledge System
Hardware Knowledge CCTV and
intercom installation & maintenance

Languages

Hindi English

Interests

Discover new technology Listening rock song Showing Hollywood new technology movie

EDUCATION S.S.V INTERCOLLAGE SHERGARGH High school 58	2009
N.G.P Inter College Mathura Uttar Pradesh 12th 62	2011
Dr.Bhim Rao Ambedkar University Agra Graduation BCA (Computer Science) 66	2014
EXPERIENCE	
Transsison india (Itel mobile India Pvt LTD Greater Noida) Process -Engineer Surface Mount technology (SMT DEPARTMENT) Work in ms office in equipment material Work on standard machines , calibration testing , Board test , WiFi test , electric current test.Network Frequency testing.Lan configuration	20-05-2015 - 22-01- 2017
Oppo mobile india pvt ltd Greater noida IT Executive Engineer (Computer Harware & Software Repair Engineer) (Window installation and Repair.,repair all third party software deiver & installation ,internet configuration, computer,configuration, Booting window ,bios update,lan, networking Repair&,Driver installation). Solve computer configuration Fixing any issue the window Internet Driver Install and correct any Issue	08-02-2017 - 18-09- 2019
Brindavan Agro Industry Coca cola India Pvt Ltd.Chhata mathura Uttar Pradesh IT Executive Engineer IT troubleshooting Printer& Scanner Installation & maintenance Windows OS Hardware and Networking support Admin & Desktop support Networking Knowledge Windows OS knowledge System Hardware Knowledge CCTV and intercom maintenance Lan Configuration	25-09-2019 - 15-09- 2022
K.B Polychem India limited Chhata mathura Uttar Pradesh IT Support- Engineer Good Knowledge IT- Support-Engineer Good Knowledge Microsoft- ERP 365 Configuration Windows deiver & installation ,internet configuration, computer Good Knowledge SAP implementation Routers Configuration configuration, Booting window ,bios update,lan, networking Repair&Driver installation). IT troubleshooting Printer& Scanner Installation & maintenance Windows OS Hardware and Networking support Admin & Desktop support Networking Knowledge	19-09-2022 - Till-Date
Windows OS knowledge System Hardware Knowledge CCTV and intercom maintenance Lan Configuration	

Knowledge CCTV and intercom maintenance Lan Configuration

OBJECTIVE

I am an experienced IT Executive relocating Brindavan Agro Industry Coca cola india pvt Itd Chhata mathura Uttar Pradesh in September and seeking employment with a fast-growing startup. I bring more than Three years experience IT Executive and more than Four years experience in the Software& Hardware's technology industry.